
City of Needles
Bid Results for Project Water Service Lateral Replacement Project (PW2401)
Issued on 12/21/2023
Bid Due on January 10, 2024  3:30 PM (PST)
Exported on 01/16/2024

Line Totals (Unit Price * Quantity)
Item No. Description UOM Quantity Phillips Excavating Inc   Christensen Brothers EverLevel Holdings, LLC J&L Constructors Inc

  General Engineering, Inc.
1 Mobilization / Demobilization LS 1 $10,000.00 $50,000.00 $60,000.00 $40,000.00
2 Traffic Control and Safety LS 1 $22,000.00 $63,000.00 $100,000.00 $40,000.00
3 SWPPP, Best Management Practice and NPDES Requirements LS 1 $9,000.00 $23,600.00 $30,000.00 $40,944.00
4 Encroachment Permits LS 1 $9,306.00 $9,306.00 $9,306.00 $9,306.00
5 Construct 4" Hot Tap Connection to Existing 12" PVC Watermain, Including Tee, 4" Gate Valve and Thrust Block EA 3 $19,398.00 $23,400.00 $7,500.00 $30,000.00
6 Install 4" DR 14 C900 Class 305 PVC Waterline, Fully Restrained, and DI Fittings LF 605 $78,045.00 $71,390.00 $90,750.00 $272,250.00

7
Install Temporary Blow-Off with 4" Ecc. Reducting Flange with 2" Threaded Outlet 2" Galvanized Steel Pipe and Fittings, 2" 
Gate Valve and Thrust Block EA 3 $12,300.00 $7,890.00 $11,550.00 $15,000.00

8 Remove and Install Existing 3/4" Water Service Lateral EA 245 $786,450.00 $833,000.00 $882,000.00 $980,000.00
9 Remove and Install Existing 1-1/2" Water Service Lateral EA 3 $12,300.00 $12,000.00 $11,700.00 $15,000.00

10 Remove and Install Existing 2" Water Service Lateral EA 3 $13,500.00 $14,400.00 $12,000.00 $22,500.00
11 Remove Existing Water Service Lateral and Install New 3/4" Water Service Lateral to New Watermain EA 3 $14,100.00 $11,220.00 $11,700.00 $15,000.00
12 Cut, Plug, and abandon Existing Waterline EA 2 $4,000.00 $7,800.00 $6,000.00 $20,000.00

Subtotal $990,399.00 $1,127,006.00 $1,232,506.00 $1,500,000.00
Total $990,399.00 $1,127,006.00 $1,232,506.00 $1,500,000.00

Unit Price
Item No. Description UOM Quantity Phillips Excavating Inc   Christensen Brothers EverLevel Holdings, LLC J&L Constructors Inc

  General Engineering, Inc.
1 Mobilization / Demobilization LS 1 $10,000.00 $50,000.00 $60,000.00 $40,000.00
2 Traffic Control and Safety LS 1 $22,000.00 $63,000.00 $100,000.00 $40,000.00
3 SWPPP, Best Management Practice and NPDES Requirements LS 1 $9,000.00 $23,600.00 $30,000.00 $40,944.00
4 Encroachment Permits LS 1 $9,306.00 $9,306.00 $9,306.00 $9,306.00

5 Construct 4" Hot Tap Connection to Existing 12" PVC Watermain, Including Tee, 4" Gate Valve and Thrust Block EA 3 $6,466.00 $7,800.00 $2,500.00 $10,000.00
6 Install 4" DR 14 C900 Class 305 PVC Waterline, Fully Restrained, and DI Fittings LF 605 $129.00 $118.00 $150.00 $450.00

7
Install Temporary Blow-Off with 4" Ecc. Reducting Flange with 2" Threaded Outlet 2" Galvanized Steel Pipe and Fittings, 2" 
Gate Valve and Thrust Block EA 3 $4,100.00 $2,630.00 $3,850.00 $5,000.00

8 Remove and Install Existing 3/4" Water Service Lateral EA 245 $3,210.00 $3,400.00 $3,600.00 $4,000.00
9 Remove and Install Existing 1-1/2" Water Service Lateral EA 3 $4,100.00 $4,000.00 $3,900.00 $5,000.00

10 Remove and Install Existing 2" Water Service Lateral EA 3 $4,500.00 $4,800.00 $4,000.00 $7,500.00
11 Remove Existing Water Service Lateral and Install New 3/4" Water Service Lateral to New Watermain EA 3 $4,700.00 $3,740.00 $3,900.00 $5,000.00
12 Cut, Plug, and abandon Existing Waterline EA 2 $2,000.00 $3,900.00 $3,000.00 $10,000.00


	Sheet1

